# OP \$90.00 2798329

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602642

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/13/2020	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chargeurs Protective, Inc.		
Street Address:	421 South Union Street		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45373		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Troy Laminating and Coating, Inc.		
Street Address:	421 South Union Street		
City:	Troy		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45373		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798329	NOVACEL
Registration Number:	1947039	CLEARMASK
Registration Number:	0864562	PANCAKE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-6911

Email: SUSAN.CARLSON@FAEGREDRINKER.COM

Correspondent Name:Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker BiddleAddress Line 1:90 SOUTH 7TH STREET SUITE 2200Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0751

900574322

SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/13/2020				
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Chargeurs - Trademark Release of Security Interests#page1.tif				
source=Chargeurs - Trademark Release of Security Interests#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0752

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of October 13, 2020, by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as Secured Party for itself, as Lender, and the Bank Product Providers (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

Chargeurs Protective, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Chargeurs</u>"), and Troy Laminating and Coating, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Troy</u>", and together with Chargeurs, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>"), entered into a Trademark Security Agreement among the Grantors and the Secured Party, dated as of October 6, 2017, pursuant to which the Grantors granted the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses referred to on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>").

The Trademark Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2017, at Reel 6186, Frame 0197.

The Grantors have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, capitalized terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses referred to on Schedule I hereto.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Grantors to other financial institutions, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses referred to on Schedule I hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Wini Oto

Name: Kerri Otto

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

#### to

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

GRANTOR	MARK	APP/REG. NO.	APP/REG. DATE	COUNTRY
Chargeurs Protective, Inc.	Novacel	2798329	Registered 12/23/03	United States
Chargeurs Protective, Inc.	CLEARMASK	1947039	Registered 1/9/1996	United States
Troy Laminating and Coating, Inc.	PANCAKE	0864562	Registered 2/4/1969	United States

## **Trade Names**

None.

## **Common Law Trademarks**

None.

## **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

None.

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

Schedule I - 1

US.128268987.04

**RECORDED: 10/13/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0754